MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING between The Chinese Geoscience Union in Taiwan (TCGU)

and

The Japan Geoscience Union (JpGU)

In order to promote research in Earth and planetary sciences and international scientific exchange, the Chinese Geoscience Union in Taiwan (TCGU) and the Japan Geoscience Union (JpGU) agree to cooperate in fostering collaboration between their organizations and their members. In particular, TCGU and JpGU agree to cooperate on and promote the following activities.

1. Timely exchange and circulation of information on key programs, initiatives, and other information that will benefit their members.

2. Promotion and co-sponsorship of joint sessions at their Union meetings.

3. Provide the partner Union space for an exhibit booth (one unit) free of charge at each of the Union meetings. The exhibition booth is mainly used for the partner Union's own activities.

4. Joint planning and organization of collaborative activities as appropriate.

5. Regular meetings between the executive officers of TCGU and JpGU (for example in connection with the Union meetings) to discuss issues of mutual interest.

In addition, in recognition of the mutual interests of their members and as a means of furthering the common goals and objectives of both Unions, any collaborations will be carried out under the following terms.

1. Neither organization shall have any financial obligation to the other.

2. Both Unions will seek collaboration between the administrative offices.

This MOU may be dissolved by either Union at any time with 30 days of notice. This MOU shall be reviewed every three (3) years.

美後停

Chun-Chieh WU President of TCGU

Do 7 36 高橋

Yukihiro TAKAHASHI President of JpGU

Secretary General of TCGU

Date: >9 May, >0>4

末廣潔

Kiyoshi SUYEHIRO Secretary General of JpGU

Date: 29 May 2024